South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
April 26, 2024, 01:12:58 pm

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H*3587 (Rat #0020, Act #0014 of 2021) General Bill, By Sandifer and Hardee
Summary: Reduction in coverage

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 38-77-30, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE DEFINITION OF "REDUCTION IN COVERAGE", SO AS TO PROHIBIT AN INSURER FROM TREATING A
CORRECTION OF A TYPOGRAPHICAL OR SCRIVENER'S ERROR AS A REDUCTION IN COVERAGE; AND TO AMEND
SECTION 38-77-120, RELATING TO NOTICE REQUIREMENTS FOR CANCELLATION OR THE REFUSAL TO REVIEW A
POLICY, SO AS TO MAKE CONFORMING CHANGES. - ratified title

01/12/21
01/12/21
01/28/21
02/02/21
02/02/21
02/03/21
02/03/21
02/03/21
02/25/21
03/23/21
03/23/21
03/24/21
04/08/21
04/12/21
04/15/21
04/15/21

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 249)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 249)
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 3)
Read second time (House Journal-page 28)

Roll call Yeas-114 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 28)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 12)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 37)

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 37)
Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 13)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 15)

Roll call Ayes-44 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 15)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 14)

Ratified R 20

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/12/21

Act No. 14

Page 1 of 1



