South Carolina Legislature

April 26, 2024, 01:12:58 pm

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H*3587 (Rat #0020, Act #0014 of 2021) General Bill, By Sandifer and Hardee

Summary: Reduction in coverage

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 38-77-30, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE DEFINITION OF "REDUCTION IN COVERAGE", SO AS TO PROHIBIT AN INSURER FROM TREATING A CORRECTION OF A TYPOGRAPHICAL OR SCRIVENER'S ERROR AS A REDUCTION IN COVERAGE; AND TO AMEND SECTION 38-77-120, RELATING TO NOTICE REQUIREMENTS FOR CANCELLATION OR THE REFUSAL TO REVIEW A POLICY, SO AS TO MAKE CONFORMING CHANGES. - ratified title

01/12/21	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 249)
01/12/21	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 249)
01/28/21	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 3)
02/02/21	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 28)
02/02/21	House	Roll call Yeas-114 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 28)
02/03/21	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 12)
02/03/21	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 37)
02/03/21	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 37)
02/25/21	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 13)
03/23/21	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 15)
03/23/21	Senate	Roll call Ayes-44 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 15)
03/24/21	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 14)
04/08/21		Ratified R 20
04/12/21		Signed By Governor
04/15/21		Effective date 04/12/21
04/15/21		Act No. 14